
 

Annex C: Staff Contact List 
  
Form Teachers (FT)/ Co-Form Teachers (CFT) 
*This staff will only be with the school and available during the period indicated  
Class Role   Name Email address Designation 
1-1 FT Ms Zhuang Chuzhen zhuang_chuzhen@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-1 CFT Mdm Tai Hui Gyan Tai_hui_gyan@moe.edu.sg  Teacher 
1-2 FT Mdm Low E Soon low_e_soon@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-2 CFT Mr Kartik Gayan Rajaram kartik_gayan_rajaram@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ CCE 
1-3 FT Mdm Mohanajothi Kesavan mohanajothi_kesavan@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-3 CFT Mr Por Ee Lian (Benjamin) por_ee_lian@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Student Leadership 
1-4 FT Mdm Chitra Panneer Selvam chitra_panneer_selvam@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-4 CFT Miss Jasmine Wong Shu Ting Jasmine_wong_Shu_ting@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-4 CFT Mdm Noorhidayah Bte Md Taib noorhidayah_md_taib@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-5 FT Ms Leow Deng Li leow_deng_li@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-5 CFT Ms Pamela Ng pamela_ng_si_ying@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

English Literature 
1-6 FT Mdm Sarah Ang En Ling (Mrs Chia) sarah_ang_en_ling@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-6 CFT Mdm Chia Winnie (Mrs Lim) chia_winnie@moe.edu.sg Senior Teacher 

(Food & Nutrition) 
1-7 FT Mr Ang Chee Yong ang_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-7 CFT Mdm  Lei Peishan  

 
lei_pei_shan@moe.edu.sg Level Head/Math 

Lower Sec 
1-8 FT Mr Soh Meng Le soh_meng_le@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
1-8 CFT Ms Tay Siew Woon tay_siew_woon@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Project Work 
 
2E1 FT Mr Soo Huanlong soo_huanlong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2E1 CFT Ms Tan Hui Min tan_hui_min@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Values in Action 
2E2 FT Mr Keh Chien Yung 

*(Jan-May) 
keh_chien_yung@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

2E2 FT Mdm Shahirah Bte Muhammad Sharif 
*(Jan, Jun-Dec) 

shahirah_muhammad_sharif@moe.edu.
sg 

Teacher 

2E2 CFT Mdm Ng Lay Hoon ng_lay_hoon_b@moe.edu.sg Contract Adjunct 
Teacher 

2E3 FT Mdm Lim Soo Gek Geraldine (Mrs 
Lee)  
 

lim_soo_gek_geraldine@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

2E3 CFT Mr Patrick Ho Wee Kheat ho_wee_kheat@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2E4 FT Mr Sim Chay Whatt sim_chay_whatt@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2E4 CFT Mdm Yeo Seok Poh yeo_seok_poh@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2N1 FT Mr Tan Huay Hong tan_huay_hong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2N1 CFT Mr Chong Jee Keong chong_jee_keong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2N1 CFT Mdm Tan Meow Tang Catherine (Mrs 

Ng) 
Tan_meow_tang@moe.edu.sg  Senior Teacher 

(Mathematics) 
2N2 FT Mdm Nurul Amirah Bte Ahmad nurul_amirah_ahmad@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2N2 CFT Mr Kwan Mun Wai (Mark) kwan_mun_wai@moe.edu.sg Contract Adjunct 

Teacher 
2N2 CFT Ms Lee Han lee_han@moe.edu.sg SH/Educational 

Support 
2N3 FT Mr Wong Yew Chiang (Ryan) ryan_wong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2N3 CFT Mdm Tso Shuk Yan (Amy) amy_tso_shuk_yan@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2T1 FT Mdm Noranika Murni Bte Dol Karim noranika_murni_dol_karim@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
2T1 CFT Mdm Chin Li Li (Mrs Koh) chin_li_li@moe.edu.sg Senior Teacher 

(Chinese) 
2T1 CFT Mdm Wang Buay San Ellen wang_buay_san_ellen@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Aesthetics 
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Class Role   Name Email address Designation 
3E1 FT Mdm Lim Yiling Clarissa lim_yiling_clarissa@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E1 CFT Ms Tan Siew Hian (Yvonne) tan_siew_hian@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E2 FT Mr Kulandayan Thirunavukarasu kulandayan_thirunavukarasu@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E2 CFT Mdm  Leow Pei Ying 

*(June – Dec) 
leow_pei_ying@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

3E2 CFT Mdm Phua Seok Ming Jasmine 
*(Jan – May) phua_seok_ming_jasmine@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Pastoral Care 
3E3 FT Mr Chua Choon Heong chua_choon_heong@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E3 CFT Mr Muhammad Asyraf Bin Zainol muhammad_asyraf_zainol@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E4 FT Mr Yet Tun Quan (Sean) yet_tun_quan@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3E4 CFT Mdm Fazleen Bte Mahmud fazleen_mahmud@moe.edu.sg Senior Teacher 

(Biology) 
3N1 FT Mr Chong Khiam Kiat (Patrick) chong_khiam_kiat@moe.edu.sg  Teacher 
3N1 CFT Mdm Siti Mariam Bte Kamaruddin 

*(Jan – May) 
siti_mariam_kamaruddin@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

3N1 CFT Mr Mohamed Fairoz Nordin 
*(Jun – Dec) 

Mohamed_fairoz_nordin@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

3N2 FT Mr Ilanggo veerabadran_chettiar_ilango@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3N2 CFT Mrs Viddyawati Gunalan viddyawati_gunalan@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3N3 FT Ms Shirin Binte Shaik Muhyideen shirin_shaik_muhyideen@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3N3 CFT Mr Nur Azam Bin Jaffar huang_shiying@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3T1 FT Mdm Jamaliah Bte Mohamad Saleh jamaliah_mohamad_saleh@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3T1 CFT Mr John Foo Chang Yong Foo_chang_yong_john@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
3T1 CFT Mdm Ng Sin Yin Rebecca 

*(Mar-Dec) 
ng_sin_yin_rebecca@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

 
4E1 FT Mr Chan Seong Hung (Jeremy) chan_seong_hung@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4E1 CFT Mr Fauwaz Nurhelmy Bin 

Maaroof  
fauwaz_nurhelmy_maaroof@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

4E2 FT Mr Mohammad Firuz Bin 
Mustapha 

mohammad_firuz_mustapha@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

4E2 CFT Mr  Preeti Kulkarni preeti_vikas_palkar@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ Biology 
4E3 FT Mr Zubaidah Leyman zubaidah_leyman@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4E3 CFT Mrs Ng Junjie ng_junjie@moe.edu.sg Senior Teacher 

(Physics) 
4E4 FT Mr Arman Sujak arman_sujak@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4E4 CFT Mdm Chan Suz Yi (Mrs Khoo) chan_suz_yi@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4E5 FT Mr Ng Hong Pin ng_hong_pin@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4E5 CFT Mdm Wan Fazithahariani Bte Wan 

Ahmad  
wan_fazithahariani_wan_a@moe.edu.sg Senior Teacher 

(English Language) 
4N1 FT Mr Ang Joon Boon, Andy ang_joon_boon_andy@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4N1 CFT Mr Ong Kok Hwee ong_kok_hwee@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4N2 FT Mr Wang Tiancai, Richmond wang_tiancai_richmond@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4N2 CFT Mr Lawrence Seow Ching Hui Seow_ching_hui@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4N2 CFT Mr Mohamad Shalleh B Suja’ee mohamad_shalleh_bin_sujaee@moe.edu.s

g 
Teacher 

4T1 FT Mdm Chew Biyu Mildred 
*(Jan-Mar, June-Aug) 

chew_biyu_mildred@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

4T1 CFT Mdm  Huang Shiying (April) tan_meow_tang@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
4T1 CFT Mr Goh Keng Chuan goh_keng_chuan@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ 

Physical Education 
 
5N1 FT Dr Fawziyah Bte Ali fawziyah_ali@moe.edu.sg Teacher 
5N1 CFT Mdm 

Nur Ellyna Bte Mohamed Isa nur_ellyna_md_isa@moe.edu.sg 
Subject Head/ 
Infocomm Technology 
(ICT) 

5N2 FT Ms Lee Ja Sin 
*(Jan-Mar) 

Lee_ja_sin@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

5N2 CFT Mdm Chang Sin Yi Donna  chang_sin_yi_donna@moe.edu.sg Subject Head/ Student 
Management 
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Class Role   Name Email address Designation 
5N3 FT Mr Andrea Brendan Ang Chin 

Wei 
andrea_ang_chin_wei@moe.edu.sg Teacher 

5N3 CFT Ms  Koh Bee Choo koh_bee_choo@moe.edu.sg Level Head/ Chinese 
Language 

 
Head of Departments/ Lead Teacher/ Assistant Year Heads 
*This staff will only be with the school and available during the period indicated 

 Name Email Designation  
Ms Tham Jia Xin  tham_jia_xin@moe.edu.sg HOD/ English 

Mdm 
Thang Teck Meng (Maureen) (Mrs 
Tung) 
*(Jan-May) 

thang_teck_meng_maureen@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Mother Tongue 

Mdm Karpagam d/o Thanabalan (Mrs 
Yoga) karpagam_thanabalan@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Mathematics 

Mr Chng Jun Liang Emmanuel chng_jun_liang_emmanuel@moe.edu.sg HOD/Science 
Mdm Tan Sear Yeen (Mrs Lee) tan_sear_yeen@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Humanities 
Mr Yap Kim Hon Yap_kim_hon@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Craft & Technology 

Mr Leong Hon Fai leong_hon_fai@moe.edu.sg 
HOD/ Physical Education & 
Co-Curricular Activities 
(CCA) 

Mr Kuan Wai Kit kuan_wai_kit@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Infocomm Technology 
(ICT) 

Mdm Ang Sing Yee (Mrs Lee) ang_sing_yee@moe.edu.sg Year Head 1 
Mdm Cheng Wei Na Edwina edwina_cheng@moe.edu.sg Year Head 2 
Ms Choong Ee Ling Ritchell choong_ee_ling_ritchell@moe.edu.sg Assistant Year Head 1 
Mdm Leong Meng Wai (Audrey) leong_meng_wai@moe.edu.sg Assistant Year Head 2 
Mr Lim Chang Huat Timothy lim_chang_huat_timothy@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Student Management 

Mdm Seow Yi Shan seow_yi_shan@moe.edu.sg HOD/ Character & 
Citizenship Education (CCE) 

Mdm Zhang Wei Zhang_wei@moe.edu.sg LT/ Chinese  
  
 
Allied Educators (AEDs) 
  
 Name Email Designation  
Mdm Koo Wei Ling Gladelind Koo_wei_ling_gladelind@moe.edu.sg Senior SEN Officer 
Mdm Agnes Wong Jin Shan wong_jin_shan_agnes@moe.edu.sg  School Counsellor  
Ms Faridah Bte Kayadi faridah_kayadi@moe.edu.sg School Welfare Officer 
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